
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | SATURDAY | MAY 18, 202412

SAMATA   SAHAKARI  BANK  LTD
Head  office :Singh Sadan , A.S. Marg, Santacruz  (west), Mumbai- 54  

Contact: 9820710615 / 9076172256    Email: santacruz@samatabank.com
Sale notice for sale of Immovable -III

APPENDIX IV-A and II-A Provision to Rule 8(6) and 6(2)]
Auction sale notice for sale of Immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 
read with provision to rule 8(6) and 6(2) of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the 
Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable property Mortgaged/ Charged to the Secured Creditors, possession of which has been taken 
by the Authorised Officer of  Samata Sahakari  Bank ltd , Secured Creditors, will be sold on “As is what is” and Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” for 
recovery of dues of secured creditors below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s/ Secured Asset/s / Dues / Reserve Price/ Auction date 
and time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below:

Name & Address of Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s

Description of
the immovable

property with known
encumbrances, if any
Flat  no.  1401, 14th 
floor, Fairmont  
Palazzo, Dattamandir  
road, Vakola, Santacruz 
( e a s t ) , M u m b a i - 
400055.
E n c u m b r a n c e 
known to bank: Nil .
admeasuring  area : 604  
sqfeet  carpet  area. 

Outstanding   
Dues:

Rs. 91,64,868 
/- Plus 

interest and 
Cost from 
18/11/2021  

Less recovery 
up to date.

1) Rs. 1,42,56,000/-
2) Rs. 1  lacs
3) Rs. 25000/-

Physical
Possession

Total Dues Date &
Time of
auction

Date  of  
Auction: 
18th June 

2024
Time : 
11  AM 

onwards  till  
02:00 PM

(1) Reserve Price &
(2) EMD Amount of 
       the Property
(3) Bid Increase Amount

Status of
possession

(Constructive
/ Physical)

1) Mr. Farook  Razak  Chunawala
Flat no. 501/502, Oasis  apartment, Near  7  Bungalows, Andheri 
(west), Mumbai- 400062. 
2) Mr. Sameer  R. Chunawala
Flat no. 501/502, Oasis  apartment, Near  7  Bungalows, Andheri 
(west), Mumbai- 400062. 
3) Mr. Aarif  R. Chunawala
Flat no. 201/202, Vastu  prestige, Near  Fame  adlabs, Andheri 
(west) Mumbai- 400053.  

Also  prospective bidders may  also  contact the  authorized  officer on  Tel No.  9076144244 / 9076172256   or  in  person  at  the   Recovery  dept.
STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Note  :The borrowers / guarantors are hereby notified that they are entitled to redeem the securities by paying the outstanding dues / costs / charges and expenses 
at any time before the sale is conducted, failing which the property   will be auctioned / sold and the balance dues , if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.  
The  successful  bidder  on  due  completion   of  bid  will  pay an   amount  equivalent  to  10%  of  the  bid  amount  inclusive   of   the  EMD   amount. The  balance  
amount  will  be  paid  by  the  successful  bidder  within  45  days  of  the  day  of  successful  bid.  Further  the  successful  bidder  will get  the  sale  certificate   from  
the   authorized  officer.  The  stamp  duty, transfer  fees,  registration  fees  will  be  paid  by  the  successful  bidder  during  the  registration  of  the  sale  certificate.  
The  decision of  the  authorized  officer  will  be  final during  the  course  of  the  bid  and  will  be  binding  on  the  bidders  in  every  respect. 
Date: : 18/05/2024                                                                                                                                   
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
SAMATA  SAHAKARI  BANK  LTD.

.)0+�./ 0',./$&�(0-#/"0-.-!*/,0%0+*)
&L:J5FLGLEK>ffiHLC 0NJMPNQ6PDONQ>O8@OENJHQ5LKP'PGHQAE*PKPIQ"C77CC

<GIDH9K>ffiHLC .JMIDPQ/MKGPQ;OE(MN+Q9MNPN<LQ1M8MILJHQA:>OK@Q=L<FQ4PK)HQ�IFQ9GOOKHQAFOJ,ENJLKQ6OPJHQ3L&IQIOQ;D@LKQ>MIDQ2PGGHQ=FPNLQ$-#Q:Q!??QC? %
YRbC<)(,TbCJ\VSQP�^Kb'--P=^Qb:QRb&P9W^XVb&`KV`7bTb.SW\`=\TbFYFH]?]EY]Y?b`WKb:QRb:`V^XVb1`AK^bbFYF]EYELUEFEZb.VPQ`9b,S;V`WK^bTbFYFEE?ELH]aH

]RbCJ=\PSWbB^Q7P=^b5QS7PK^Qb CB5!T_b:MXRb1>S@^b+^=VbDW-SX4X\^NXb5QP7`\^b,PNP\^Kb_b:QRbB`NPQb.V`;Q`7SQ\4

$+)-.",#'!-.(,*.$+)-.,(.'&&,�+ )-.%*,%-*#�
>KQ\Tab_cfSd[efP_abTefE_`fSd[ef_Ef8GG_Ld7[efQ^^eaA^@f\c]e`faZefSeT\`bab#dab_cfdc]fHeT_c^a`\Tab_cf_EfNbcdcTbd[fQ^^ea^fdc]f>cE_`TeGecaf_EfSeT\`baWf8cae`e^afQTaYfJIIJf`ed]fBbaZfO`_Lb^b_cfa_
`\[ef-A4@f_EfaZefSeT\`baWf8cae`e^afA>cE_`TeGeca@fH\[e^YfJIIJX
0Ze`ed^faZefQ\aZ_`b#e]fREEbTe`f_EfCKP\4`b<PQ>`b)SJXPW9b(PW`W=^b,PNP\^K,SeT\`e]f;`e]ba_`fZd]fad.ecfO_^^e^^b_cf_EfaZefE_[[_BbcVfSeT\`e]fd^^ea^fO\`^\dcafa_fc_abTefb^^\e]f\c]e`fSeTXf_EfSeK
T\`bab#dab_cfdc]fHeT_c^a`\Tab_cf_EfNbcdcTbd[fQ^^ea^fdc]f>cE_`TeGecaf_EfSeT\`baWf8cae`e^afQTaYfJIIJfASQHNQ>S8@fE_`f`eT_Le`Wf_EfaZef^eT\`e]f]e7a^f_EfaZef^eT\`e]fT`e]ba_ ỲfE_`faZef]\e^fd^
Gecab_ce]fZe`ebcf7e[_BfBbaZfE\`aZe`fTZd`Ve^fdc]fT_^afaZe`e_cfE`_GfaZefE_[[_BbcVfC_``_Be`^fdc]f;_XfC_``_Be`^XfP_abTefb^fZe`e7WfVbLecfa_faZefO\7[bTfbcfVece`d[fdc]fbcfOd`abT\[d`fa_faZefC_``_Be`A^@
dc]f+\d`dca_`A^@faZdafaZef7e[_Bf]e^T`b7e]fbGG_Ld7[efO`_Oe`abe^fG_`aVdVe],TZd`Ve]fa_faZefCKP\4`b<PQ>`b)SJXPW9b(PW`W=^b,PNP\^K,SeT\`e]f;`e]ba_ ỲfaZefO_^^e^^b_cf_EfBZbTZfZd^f7eecfad.ec
7WfaZefQ\aZ_`b#e]fREEbTe`f_EfQ]baWdfCb`[df?_\^bcVfNbcdcTefFbGbae],SeT\`e]f;`e]ba_ ỲfBb[[f7efO\afa_f^d[ef7Wfd\Tab_cf_c *CXbPXbAV^Q^bPX*Zb*CXbPXbAV`\bPX*Zb`WKb*3V`\^7^Qb\V^Q^bPX*bCd^b^X
BQR
ISR

I`N^bS-b\V^b<SQQSA^QX
"b.S_<SQQSA^QX

0^X=QPG\PSWbS-b5QSG^Q\P^XbB^=JQ^KbCXX^\X CNSJW\b`XbG^Qb
0^N`WKbIS\P=^b

O^X^Q7^b5QP=^b 8:0 ,`X\b
8:0b0`\^

DWXG^=\PSW
0`\^b"b+PN^

0`\^bS-b
8_CJ=\PSW

YR
C2`4b:`W9P>`>b1`KV7PZ

O`NP>`b:`W9P>`>

1`KV7PRb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf6YfC\b[]bcVfP_XfDDY
Q]Ged^\`bcVf;d`OeafQ`edfJJJfS3XfNaXYfRcfUZefNb`^afN[__ Ỳ
8cfUZefHe^b]ecabd[f;_GO[e2f5c_BcfQ^f*Pb^d`V'fSba\dae]fQa
/b[[dVefMd[efCd]`\.YfM_KMd]VZeYfUd[\.KMdcLe[Yf9b^a`bTaK
HdbVd]Yf S\`LeWf P_Xf D<J,JYf D<-,JYf D<6,Df $f D<(,6Yf Qc]
<SJWK^KbCXTR 8`X\T_ROecfM[_aYf3^X\T_bC\b[]bcVfP_XfD-Y
ISQ\VT_bC\b[]bcVfP_XfDJYfBSJ\VT_bC\b[]bcVfP_XfDIX

OXR
Y[Z]aZHYYRFaM_

AH\Oee^fN_\`aeecfFdT
UBecaWfUZ_\^dc]f>bVZa

?\c]`e]f>[eLecfQc]
PbceaWfMdb^dfRc[W@fd^fRc

D<XI4XJIJJff

DIObUZaaZaaaM_
AH\Oee^fSb2
FdT^ffRc[W@f

DIObUaZaaaM_
AH\Oee^fSb2aW

UZ_\^dc]fRc[Wf@Xf
aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

]R
CWJQ`9b/PWSKb1`J_

\`NZb/PWSK;JN`Q

<V`9A`Wb5`=VS>^bR

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fd[_cVfBbaZfaZef;_c^a`\Tab_cfda
Jc]f N[__`f N[daf P_Xf JI=Yf ;Zdc]dc^d`f /b[[dVef /b`d`f >d^a
5d^ZWdOf5\ab`f;Z^[fPed`fHf5fHe^ad\`dcafUZdcefYf:dZdK
`d^Za`df=ID<I1

OXR
][ZaYZaHURYYM_

AH\Oee^fUBecaWfN_\`
FdT^fRcefUZ_\^dc]

>bVZaWfSb2fdc]f>[eLec
Mdb^dfRc[W@ffd^fRcfJ=XDDX

JIJDf

DIObYUZ]UZ[HaM_
AH\Oee^fSb2aeec
FdT^fUBecaWfSb2
UZ_\^dc]fN_\`

?\c]`e]fdc]
>bVZaWfRc[W@

DIObYZU]ZU[HM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT
Sb2aWfUB_fUZ_\K

^dc]fSb2f?\c]`e]
dc]fN_`aWf>bVZa

Rc[Wf@X

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

?R
CQ=V`W`b/PXV`>

.V`7`WZb/P2`4XVQP

/P2`4b.V`7`Wb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_KIIDYfQ]Ged^\`bcVf<-I
S3XfNaXYf+`_\c]fN[__ ỲfQf0bcVYfSba\dae]fQafR`TZb]fF_]Zd
+_[]ecf9`edGYfSeTKDIYfR`TZb]fF_]Zdf9eBe[[e`^fMLaXfFa]XY
REEf Ud[_)df CWOd^^f H_d]Yf 5Z_cbYf 9_G7bLd[bf AC@Yf UZdce
=JDJI=fQc]f<SJWK^KbCXT ISQ\VTbH_d]YfBSJ\VTbROecfM[_a
8`X\TbROecfM[_aYf3^X\TbUd[_)dfH_d]

OXRb]LZ[YZF[URF]M_
AH\Oee^fUBecaWfNbLe
Fd.ZfN_`aWfRcefUZ_\K

^dc]fPbcef?\c]`e]fN_`aW
Sb2fdc]fPbceaWfUB_fMdb^e
Rc[Wffd^fRcfJ4XDJXJIJJf

DIOb]aZUHZLUaM_
AH\Oee^fUBecaW
FdT^fSb2aWf>bVZa
UZ_\^dc]fNbLe
?\c]`e]fdc]

Sb2aWfRc[W@

DIOb]ZaUZHLUM_
AH\Oee^fUB_fFdT^

Sb2fUZ_\^dc]
>bVZaf?\c]`e]fdc]

NbEaWfSb2fRc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

HR
6`QJW^XVb<V`X;`Q

:SQ^bZb0`QXV`W`

6`QJW^XVb:SQ^bbbR

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_XfJDJYfQ`edfQ]Ged^\`K
bcVf<<X6=fS3Xf:a`^XfA;d`OeafQ`ed@YfQ[_cVf0baZfUe``dTefQ`ed
Q]Ged^\`bcVf(X=6fS3Xf:a`^XYfRcfJc]fN[__ Ỳf8cfUZefC\b[]bcV
5c_BcfQ^f*9bLWdf"d[fC\b[]bcVfP_XfIJYf;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]
Ced`bcVfS\`LeWfP_XfD-Yf?b^^dfP_Xf=dfSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVe
MdGfUeG7ZbYfC_b^d ỲfUd[\.df$f9b^a`bTaKMd[VZd`

OXRbY?ZF[ZLEUM_
AH\Oee^fUZb`aeecf[dT^
PbceaWfN_\`fUZ_\^dc]
NbLef?\c]`e]fdc]fSeLK

ecaWfSb2fRc[W@fd^fRc
I4XIJXJIJ<

DIObbHZHYZEFHM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZa

FdT^f>bVZaWfRce
UZ_\^dc]fSeLec

?\c]`e]fdc]
PbceaWf>bVZafRc[W@f

DIObHHZYEFRH[M_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaWf>bVZa
UZ_\^dc]fRcef?\cK
]`e]fSeLecaWfPbce

dc]f>bVZaWfN_\`
Mdb^dfRc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

FR

6V`22`G`b.V`WKQ`GG`

6JW=VP;SQ7^bZ

BJW`WK`b6V`2`GG`

6JW=VP;SQ7^bZb:`WPXV

6`2`GG`b6JW=VP;`Q7^b

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf6IDfRcf6aZfN[__ ỲfQ]K
Ged^\`bcVf<6IfS3XfNaXYfC\b[af&OfQ`edf8X>XYf<=X<-fS3Xf:a`^XY
8cfC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*5_c]d[e^ZBd`fHe^b]ecTW'fSba\dae]
QafPb[)eYf9_G7bL[bfA>d^a@YfSba\dae]fRcfFdc]fCed`bcVfS\`LeW
P_XfD16Yf?b^^dfP_Xf17YfQ]Ged^\`bcVf=6IfS3Xf:a`^XYfUd[\[.d
5d[Wdcf9b^aaXfUZdceYf0baZbcfUZefFbGba^fREfPb[)ef+`dGOdcK
TZdWdafQaf5d[Wdcf9_G7bL[bf:dZdcdVd`Od[b.dYf:dZd`d^Za`df

OXRbYYZEEZYLFM_

AH\Oee^f>[eLecfFd.Z

SeLecaWfSeLecfUZ_\^dc]

Rcef?\c]`e]fNbEaWfPbce

Rc[W@fd^fRcfD1XDDXJIJJf

DIObHZL[ZLaLM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZa
FdT^fNbEaWfN_\`
UZ_\^dc]fNbLe

?\c]`e]fdc]fNbLe
Rc[W@f

DIObHLZ[LaR[UM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaWfNbLe
UZ_\^dc]fN_\`f?\cK
]`e]fNbEaWfdc]fN_`aW

Sb2fMdb^dfRc[W@

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YaR :`WK`QbO`N^XVb,^>^Z

:QJW`>b:`WK`Qb,^>^Z

QFFfUZdafMbeTefdc]fMd`Te[f_EfN[dafP_XfJI4YfJc]fN[__`f Y
>.Lb`dfPdVd`fH_d]fYfQf0bcVfY8cfC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*H_Wd[
Md`.'fYQ]Ged^\`bcVf;d`OeafQ`edf=6XIJfS3Xf:a`^XfYf;_cK
^a`\Tae]f_cf+\afP_Xf-JfYf?b^^dfP_Xf-fYQ`efQ7_\af<11IfS3X
:a`^XfYSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVef5\]^dLd`effMXRXf/dcVdcbfYfUd[K
QG7e`cdaZfY9b^afKUZdceYfS\7KHeVb^a`dab_cf9b^a`bTaKUZdceY
dc]f 0baZbcf aZef F_Td[f FbGbaf _Ef +`_\Of +`dGOdcTZdWda
9ZdL[eKf9ZdL[eOd]dK5\]^dLd`efYfPed`fCe[d`eYfNd`Gf?_\^e
UZdceYf:dZd`d^Za`dK=JD1I<Yfdc]f<SJWK^KbCXT ISQ\VTbC
0bcVYfBSJ\VTbH_d]Y 8`X\Tb>fBbcVYf3^X\bT ROecfM[_aX

OXRRbY[Z]HZEYLM_

AH\Oee^fN_\`aeecfFdT^

UBecaWf>bVZafUZ_\^dc]

SeLecf?\c]`e]fdc]fNbEK

aeecffd^fRcfD<XIJXJIJ<f

DIObYEZLYZEUaM_
AH\Oee^fSeLecK
aeecfFdT^fNbEaW
RcefUZ_\^dc]
SeLecf?\c]`e]
dc]fSb2aWfRc[W@f

DIObYZELZYEUM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT

SeLecaWfNbLefUZ_\K
^dc]fRcef?\c]`e]

dc]fSeLecaWfSb2
Rc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YYR :`W9^XVb+`N@^bZ

/`WK`W`b:`W9^XV

+`N@^bb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf+K=fYf+`_\c]fN[__`
Q]Ged^\`bcVf<-IfS3XfNaXfAC\b[af&OfQ`ed@fYf0bcVKQYfC\b[]bcV
P_XfDfYfM`_)eTaf5c_BcfQ^f*f9`edGf;baW'fYf;_c^a`\Tae]fRc
Fdc]f7ed`bcVfS\`LeWfP_Xf6=fYf?b^^dfP_XfJfYfS\`LeWfP_Xf64Y
-1Yf61Yf$fS\`LeWfP_Xf6=fYf?b^^dfP_XfDfYfSba\dae]fQaf9`edG
;baWfSeTa_`fP_Xf6fYfC_b^d`fSZbVd_cfH_d]fYfPed`f9`edGf;baW
dc]f9ZdcdcbfPdVd`fYfC_b^d`f0e^afYf/b[[dVef%fC_b^d`fYfUd[K
Md[VZd`fYf9b^a`bTaf%fMd[VZd`fYfdc]f<SJWK^KbCXT ISQ\VTbROec
M[_aYfBSJ\VTb8cae`cd[fH_d]Yf8`X\Tb9`edGf;baWfC\b[]bcVfP_X
DfYf0bcVfKQKDYf3^X\Tb9`edGf;baWfC\b[]bcVfP_XfDfYf0bcVfKC

OXRYaZFLZY?HR]LM_
AH\Oee^fUecfFdT^fPbceaW
NbLefUZ_\^dc]fRcef?\cK

]`e]fUZb`aWf>bVZafdc]
UBecaWfNbLefMdb^efRc[W@

d^fRcfDDXI=XJIJ<f

DIObFZLLZa?FM_
AH\Oee^fPbce
FdT^fNbEaWfNbLe
UZ_\^dc]fdc]

UZb`aWfPbcefRc[W@f

DIObFLZLa?RHUM_
AH\Oee^fPbceaWfNbLe
UZ_\^dc]fNbLef?\cK

]`e]fUZ`eefdc]
>bVZaWfSb2fMdb^d

Rc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

Y]R :P>PWKb1`WG`\b6`\;`QbZ

IP>^XVb1`WG`\b6`\;`Qbbb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefdc]fMd`Te[fREfHe^b]ecabd[fN[dafCed`bcVfP_Xf=I<
RcfN_`aZfN[__`fYfQ]Ged^\`bcVf=IIfS3XfNaXfC\b[af&OfQ`edf8cfaZe
C\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^fH_ZbafM[d#df;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfdfFdc]fCed`K
bcVfS\`LeWfP_Xf-4f$f?b^^dfP_Xf4fSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVefSZbLd)b
PdVd`fYfROOXf?_[[Wf;`_^^fSTZ__[fYf5\G7Zd`.ZdcfMd]dYf9_GK
7bL[bfA0e^a@fYfBbaZbcfaZefFbGba^f_Ef5d[Wdcf9_G7bL[bf:\cbTbOd[
;_`O_`dab_cfYf9b^afYfUZdcef=JDJIJfdc]f<SJWK^KbCXT ISQ\VT
SdbfM`d^d]YfBSJ\VTb&,;fC[]VYf8`X\Tb;ZdB[Yf3^X\TbH_d]X

OXb]aZHaZYYYRYFM_
AH\Oee^fUBecaWfFdT^
>bVZaWfUZ_\^dc]fRce
?\c]`e]f>[eLecfdc]

PbceaeecffMdb^dfRc[W@fd^
RcfJ4XDJXJIJJf

DIObYYZL[ZE?UM_
AH\Oee^f>[eLec
FdT^fNbEaWfN_\`

UZ_\^dc]fSeLec
?\c]`e]fdc]

UZb`aWfSb2fRc[W@f

DIObYZYLZ[E?RUaM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdTfNbEK
aeecfUZ_\^dc]fN_\`

?\c]`e]fSeLecaW
UZ`eefdc]fSb2aW

Mdb^dfRc[W

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

Y[R

I`7`>b0^^GbCN`QW`\V

1JG\`Zb6`W\PK^7P

CN`QW`\Vb1JG\`Z

CN`QW`\Vb:JWP>`>

1JG\`bbbR

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefdc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf+KIJYfRcf+`_\c]fN[__ ỲfQ]K
Ged^\`bcVf1JIfS3XfNaXfAC\b[af&OfQ`ed@fYf8cfC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f5`K
b^Zcdf/d[[eWfYf;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fCed`bcVfS\`LeWfP_XfD4(fY
M[_afP_Xf1(YfFWbcVfdc]fCebcVfSba\dae]f8cfUZefHeLec\ef/b[[dVe
:dG]dO\ ỲfYf0baZbcfUZefFbGba^fREfaZefHeVb^a`dab_cf9b^a`bTafHdbVd]Y
S\7KHeVb^a`dab_cf9b^a`bTaf5d`)daYfYfdc]fQ[^_f0baZbcfUZefFbGba^fRE
:dG]dO\`f+`dGfMdcTZdWdafYfdc]f<SJWK^KbCXTb8`X\TbbbROec
M[_aYf3^X\TbROecfM[_aYfISQ\VTbbROecfM[_aYfBSJ\VTbbROecfM[_aX

OXRYHZ??ZYaFR?EM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaeeecfFdT^
UZb`aWfUZ`eefUZ_\^dc]
Rcef?\c]`e]fPbcefdc]

UZb`aWfSeLecfMdb^dfRc[W@
d^fRcfD6XI1XJIJJf

DIObbFZ]EZFHHM_
AH\Oee^fPbce
FdT^fUBecaW

SeLecfUZ_\^dc]
Pbcef?\c]`e]fdc]
>bVZaWf>bVZafRc[W@f

DIObF]ZEFHREHM_
AH\Oee^fPbceaWfUB_

UZ_\^dc]fSeLec
?\c]`e]fPbceaWf>bVZa

dc]fSeLecaWf>bVZa
Mdb^dfRc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

Y?R
I`QG`\bBPW9V

<V`@J\XPW9VbO`\VSQ^Z

BJ;V`;JA`QbI`QG`\X_

PW9VbO`\VSQ^bZ

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf=I<fRcf=aZfN[__`f8c
QK0bcVYf Q]Ged^\`bcVf 64X46f S3Xf :a`^Xf AS\Oe`f C\b[af &O
Q`ed@Yf8cfUZefC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*"dWfQOd`aGeca'Yf;_cK
^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fRcfUZefS\`LeWfP_XfJ(DYf?b^^dfP_XfJY
FWbcVfCebcVfQc]fSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVeKPb[eG_`eYfPd[[d^_Od`d
A0@YfUd[Xf/d^dbYf9b^a`bTaKMd[VZd`K=IDJI<Yf0baZbcfUZefQ`ed
REfS\7KHeVb^a`d`fQaf/d^dbK<YfPd[[d^_Od`dfQc]f0baZbcfUZe
FbGba^fREf:\cbTbOd[f;_\cTb[fPd[[d^_Od`dX

OXR
?]ZYLZFLFM_

�AH\Oee^fUZb`aWfUB_fFd.Z
NbEaeecfUZ_\^dc]fPbce

?\c]`e]fNbEaWfPbcefRc[W@ff

DIObYHZFFZ]HHM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaeec
FdT^fPbceaWfPbce

UZ_\^dc]fUB_
?\c]`e]fdc]

>bVZaWf>bVZafRc[W@

DIObYZHFZF]HRHaM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT
>bVZaWfPbcefUZ_\K

^dc]fPbcef?\c]`e]
UBecaWf>bVZafdc]

>bVZaWfMdb^dfRc[Wf@

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YLR
IP\^XVb%N^XVbBJQ2`WZ

1^^\`b%N^XVbBJQ2`Wb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfFdc]fQ]Ged^\`bcVfS\`LeWfP_X
DJ1Yf?b^^dfP_XfJYfQ]Ged^\`bcVfJ14-XIIfS3Xf:aXYfN[dafP_X
C,<I=Yf <`]f N[__`f Cf 0bcVYfQ]Ged^\`bcVf =DX61f S3Xf :a`^X
S\Oe`fC\b[af&OfQ`edYf8cfUZefC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*Sdbf5`\Od
C\b[]bcVfP_XDI'Yf;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fRcfUZefS\`LeWfP_X
DJ1Yf?b^^dfP_XfJYfFWbcVfQc]fSba\dae]fQafS_Od`df/b[[dVe
Ped`f9Zdcdc)dWfUd[.be^YfPd[d^_Od`df0e^aYfUd[Xf/d^dbYf9b^aX
Md[VZd ỲfUZdceYf:dZd`d^Zad`dK=IDJI<

OXRbYEZ]EZ]HaM_
AH\Oee^fSeLecaeecfFdT^
UBecaWfSeLecfUZ_\^dc]
UB_f?\c]`e]fdc]f>bVZaW
Rc[W@ffd^fRcfI6XI6XfJIJJf

DIObY]Z[FZ?[[M_
AH\Oee^fUBe[Le
FdT^fN_`aWfPbce
UZ_\^dc]fUZ`ee

?\c]`e]fdc]
N_`aWfN_\`fRc[W@f

DIObYZ][ZF?[R[aM_
AH\Oee^ffRcefFdT
UBecaWfN_\`fUZ_\K
^dc]fPbcef?\c]`e]

UZb`aWfN_\`fdc]fN_`aW
Odb^dfRc[Wf@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YER
B`=VPWb/PXVA`W`\V

+`W9`KPbZbCQJW`

B`=VPWb+`W9`KPb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefdc]fMd`Te[ffREfN[dafP_XfII<fYf+`_\c]fN[__`
YfQ]Ged^\`bcVf 6IIf S3Xf :a`^Xf ;d`Oeaf Yf 8cf CK0bcVf Yf 8c
C\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*S\cE[_Be`'fYf;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]
Ced`bcVfS\`LeWfP_Xf4<,JfYfQ]Ged^\`bcVfJDJIfS3Xf:a`^X
YfSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVefK5Zd`7ZdLfYfUd[\.dfCZbBdc]bfYf9b^K
a`bTafUZdcef0baZbcfUZefFbGba^f_Ef+`dGfMdcTZdWdaf5Zd`7K
ZdLfYf9b^a`bTafUZdceYfS\7fHeVb^a`dab_cf9b^a`bTafCZbBdc]b
dc]f<SJWK^Kb`XT 8`X\TbbbbROecfM[_aYf3^X\TbQfBbcVY
ISQ\VTbbH_d]YfBSJ\VTbH_d]X

OXRbYHZE]Z[YFM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaeecfFdT^
SeLecaWfUB_fUZ_\^dc]
N_\`f?\c]`e]fdc]fPbceK

aeecfRc[W@fd^fRc
D6XI(XJIJJ

DIObbFZ[LZ]LUM_
AH\Oee^fPbce

FdT^fN_`aWfNbLe
UZ_\^dc]fUB_

?\c]`e]fdc]fNbEaW
Sb2fRc[W@f

DIObF[ZL]LRU[M_
AH\Oee^fPbceaWfN_\`
UZ_\^dc]fNbLef?\cK

]`e]fUBecaWfNbLefdc]
Sb2aWfN_\`fOdb^d

Rc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YHR
B`W\SXVbBPW9VZ

.V`WK`b0^7Pb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf<I<YfRcf<`]fN[__ Ỳ
QK0bcVYfQ]Ged^\`bcVfJ1(fS3\d`efNeeaf;d`OeafQ`edYf8c
C\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*P_7e[fHe^b]ecTW'Yf;_c^a`\Tae]fRc
Fdc]fCed`bcVfPeBfS\`LeWfP_XfD4JYfM[_afP_XfDfQc]fM[_a
P_Xf Jf AR[]f S\`LeWf P_Xf <Df ?b^^df P_Xf D<,C@f Sba\dae]
0baZbcfUZefFbGba^fREf:dG]dO\`f+`dGOdcTZdWdaYfQaf/b[K
[dVeKf:dG]dO\ ỲfUd[\.dKf5d`)daYf9b^a`bTaKfHdbVd]Yf:dZdK
`d^Za`dK=DIDIDYf Qc]f C_\c]e]f CXT P_`aZ%f &c]e`
;_c^a`\Tab_cYfBSJ\VTbROecfM[_aYf8`X\TbROecfM[_aYf3^X\T
8cae`cd[fH_d]X

OXRbY[ZHaZaL[M_
AH\Oee^fN_\`aeecfFdT^

>bVZaWfUZ_\^dc]fdc]
NbEaWfN_\`fRc[W@ffd^fRc

I1XI6XfJIJ<f

DIObEZFYZHLUM_
AH\Oee^fSeLec

FdT^fPbceaWfRce
UZ_\^dc]f>bVZa

?\c]`e]fdc]fNbEaW
Sb2fRc[W@

DIObEFZYHLRUaM_
AH\Oee^fSeLecaW

PbcefUZ_\^dc]fRce
?\c]`e]f>bVZaWfNbLe

dc]fSb2aW
Mdb^dfRc[Wf@

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YFR
/P2`4b<`=VJQ`Nb5`XVP

Zb.V`4`b/P2`4b5`XVPb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefdc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_XfI<f$fI=fYfRcfaZe
+`_\c]fE[__`fYfQ]Ged^\`bcVf11X1JfS3Xf:a`^XfAC\b[af&OfQ`ed@
Yf8cfaZefC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*fSZ`eefSdb`d)fQOd`aGeca'f;_cK
^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fCed`bcVfS\`LeWfP_Xf=I4fYfA_[]@fYfD4DAPeB@
Yf?b^^dfP_XfJ,JYfSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVefKPd`dcVbfYfUd[K/d^dbYf9b^K
a`bTaKfMd[VZd Ỳf0baZbcfUZefQ`edf_EfS\7KHeVb^a`d`fQaf/d^dbY
:dZd`d^Za`dK=ID<I1f

OXRbYLZEFZE[HM_
AH\Oee^fNbEaeecfFdT^

SeLecaWfPbcefUZ_\^dc]
SeLecf?\c]`e]fdc]fN_`aW

>bVZafRc[W@fd^fRc
DJXI=XJIJ<f

DIObbHZ[EZ[EYM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZa

FdT^fN_`aWfSeLec
UZ_\^dc]fN_\`

?\c]`e]fdc]fSeLK
ecaWfRcefRc[W@f

DIObH[ZE[ERY]M_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaWfN_\`

UZ_\^dc]fSeLec
?\c]`e]fN_`aWfSeLec

dc]fUBe[LeffMdb^d
Rc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

]aR
#`V^^QbC;V\`QbBV`P;VZ

:PX@`b#`V^^QbBV`P;V

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_XfDI<fRcfD^afN[__ ỲfQ]K
Ged^\`bcVfQ7_\afJ<X1<JfS3Xf:a`^XfA;d`OeafQ`ed@Yf;ZZd]Ld
Md[abc\GfC\b[]bcVf;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fCed`bcVfM[_afP_X
=6f$f=-YfSba\dae]fQafSeTa_`KJYfMZd^efDYf/b[[dVe,SbaefUd[_)dK
MdcTZdcdc]fA>`^aBZb[ef>2Odc^b_cfSTZeGe@YfUd[\.dKMdcK
Le[Yf9b^a`bTaKHdbVd]Yf:dZd`d^Za`dYfQc]f<SJWK^KbCXT 8`X\T
MZd^eKDfH_d]Yf3^X\Tb5_Gd[f;Z^[YfISQ\VTb9\`Ldc.d`fQOd`aK
GecaYfBSJ\VTbSZ`eefSdbfHeTb]ecTWX

OXRb?]Z[YZ?aYM_
AH\Oee^fUZb`aWfUB_fFd.Z

N_`aWfRcefUZ_\^dc]
UZ`eef?\c]`e]fRcefRc[W@

d^fRcfD-XI-XJIJJf

DIOb]EZHUZ]?HM_b
AH\Oee^ UBecaW

SeLecfFdT^
>bVZaWfSb2fUZ_\K
^dc]fUB_f?\cK
]`e]fdc]fUZb`aW

>bVZafRc[W@

DIOb]ZEHZU]?RHaM_
AH\Oee^fUB_fFdT^

SeLecaWf>bVZafUZ_\K
^dc]fSb2f?\c]`e]
UBecaWfUZ`eefdc]

>bVZaWfMdb^dfRc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

YUR
O`;^XVVb/b:^VQ`b`WK

5SSW`NbBJK`QXV`W

C99`QA`>

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_XfC<K=D1YfQ]Ged^\`bcV
=-XJ-fS3Xf:a`^fA;d`Oea@fRcf=aZfN[__`fREfC\b[]bcVfP_XfCK<
5c_BcfQ^fQ`bZdcafQcG_[fMZd^eK8bYf;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfUZefM[_a
REfFdc]fCed`bcVfS\`LeWfP_Xf46Yf?b^^dfP_Xf=,1f�f4,=YfQ]GedK
^\`bcVf=IIIfS3Xf:a`^XYfS\`LeWfP_Xf46f?b^^dfP_Xf1YfQ]Ged^\`K
bcVf=IIfS3Xf:a`^XYfS\`LeWfP_Xf46Yf?b^^dfP_Xf4,DYfQ]Ged^\`bcV
(4IIfS3Xf:a`^XYfS\`LeWfP_Xf46Yf?b^^dfP_Xf4,JfAMa@YfQ]Ged^\`K
bcVf==4IfS3Xf:a`^XYfS\`LeWfP_Xf4-YfQ]Ged^\`bcVfD1JIfS3X
:a`^XYf$fS\`LeWfP_Xf4(Yf?b^^dfP_XfDYfQ]Ged^\`bcVf6IIfS3X
:a`^XYfSba\dae]fQaf/b[[dVef"_\Le[bYfUd[XfQG7e`cdaZYf9b^a%fUZdceY
:dZd`d^Za`df0baZbcfUZef"\`b^]bTab_cfREfUZefS\7KHeVb^a`d`fRE
Q^^\`dcTe^fCd][dO\`fQafCd][dO\ Ỳf9b^a`bTa%fHdbVd]X

OXRb?[ZLUZ?L?RLEM_
AH\Oee^fUZb`aWfN_\`fFd.Z
NbEaWfSb2fUZ_\^dc]fUZ`ee
?\c]`e]fNbEaWfUZ`eefdc]
NbEaWfSeLecfMdb^efRc[W@ff

DIObYaZaaZaaaM_
AH\Oee^fUecfFdT^

Rc[W@f

DIObYZaaZaaaM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT

Rc[W@Xf
aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

UR

)`@P@bC>PbCX9`QbC>P
BV`P;VZbO^V`W`
6V`\JWb)`@P@bC>P

BV`P;VbZ
:SSWb8W\^QGQPX^Xb

Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fREfN[dafP_Xf6IDYfRcfSeLecaZ
N[__ ỲfQ`edfQ]Ged^\`bcVfQ7_\af6DX6DfS3Xf:a`^XYfC\b[af&OY
8cfUZefC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*HXSXfHe^b]ecTW YfSadc]bcVfRc
M[_afP_XfD66YfSeTa_`fJ<YfSba\dae]fQafP_]eK&[BefADJX1�
STZeGe@YfPdLbf:\G7dbYfUd[X%fMdcLe[YfPed`fSGf?d`G_cWY
9b^a`bTa%fHdbVd]Yf:dZd`d^Za`dK=DIJI4YfQc]f<SJWK^KbCXT_
8`X\TbROecfM[_afYf3^X\Tb8cae`cd[fH_d]YfISQ\VTbROecfM[_a
YfBSJ\VTb:dZd.d[bfQOd`aGeca

OXRb[]ZE]ZUE?RY]M_
AH\Oee^fN_`aWfUB_fFdT^
SeLecaWfUB_fUZ_\^dc]

Sb2f?\c]`e]fSeLecaW
UZ`eefdc]fUBe[LefOdb^d

Rc[W@ffd^fRcfDJXI4XfJIJ<f

DIOb]FZa?Za[aM_
AH\Oee^fUBecaW
PbcefFdT^fUZ`ee

UZ_\^dc]fdc]
N_`aWfRc[W@f

DIOb]ZFaZ?a[M_
AH\Oee^fUB_fFdT^
PbceaWfUZ_\^dc]
UZ`eef?\c]`e]

dc]fN_\`fRc[Wf@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

[R
<`9^XVbOb6JXVA`V`bZ

O`NKV`b<`9^XV

6JXVA`V`R

QFFfU?QUfM8>;>fQP9fMQH;>FfRNf8GG_Ld7[efM`_Oe`aWf_E
N[dafP_Xf=I<YfRcfaZef=aZfN[__`fYf?dLbcVf=DX-JfS3Xf:a`^XfYC\b[a
&OfQ`edfYf8X>XYf=1IfS3XfNaXf8cfC\b[]bcVfP_Xf=fYREfaZefS_TbeaW
5c_BcfQ^f*R^Bd[f9`edGf;baWfC\b[]bcV'fC[]VfP_Xf<fdc]f=fYf;_K
_Oe`dabLef?_\^bcVfS_TbeaWfFbGbae]fYfUWOefCfYfREEfMd[VZd`f;ZbcK
a\Od]dfH_d]fYFdc]fCed`bcVfS\`LeWfP_Xf-J<fYf?b^^dfP_Xf-Y
Sba\daefQaf/b[[dVeK:dZbGfYfUd[\.dfdc]f9b^a`bTaKMd[VZd`fYf:dK
Zd`d^Za`dK=ID=I=Yfdc]f<SJWK^KbCXT 8`X\Tb8cae`cd[fH_d]Y
3^X\TbC[]VXfP_XfI<YfISQ\VTbC[]VfP_XfI4YfBSJ\VTbROecfSOdTeX

OXRbYHZL]ZFYFM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaeecfFdT^

NbEaWfUB_fUZ_\^dc]fPbce
?\c]`e]fdc]fPbceaeec

Rc[Wffd^fRcfI(XI-XJIJ<f

DIObY?Za[ZYaaMK
AH\Oee^fUZb`aeec
FdT^fN_\`fUZ_\K
^dc]fRcef?\cK

]`e]fRc[W@f

DIObYZ?aZ[YaM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT
UZb`aWfUZ_\^dc]

N_\`f?\c]`e]fdc]
UecfRc[W@Xf

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

LR
<`>;QPXVW`b6JWK`>P;

O^K^;`QZb/PKV4`

<`>;QPXVW`bO^K^;`QbRb

QFFfU?QUfM8>;>fQP9fMQH;>FfRNfN[dafP_XfJDDfQ]Ged^\`K
bcVfD(X4-6fS3Xf:a`^XfA;d`OeafQ`ed@fYfRcfaZefJc]fN[__`fYf8cfaZe
0bcVfKCf8cfaZefM`_)eTafPdGe]fQ^f*fUZef+`eecf;`e^a'fCebcV
;_c^a`\Tae]fRcf aZefFdc]fCed`bcVf+\afP_XfD<=f?b^^dfP_X
D,Q,Jff8cf/b[[dVef%fUd[_)ef:d).\`fYfUd[\.df$fHeVb^a`dab_cfS\7K
9b^a`bTaf%fMdcLe[fYfHeVb^a`dab_cf9b^a`bTa%fHdbVd]fYfU_ad[[WfQ]K
Ged^\`bcVf IXJ<X<If ?XHXMXf Yf :dZd`d^Za`df K=DIJI-Yf dc]
<SJWK^KbCXT 8`X\TbDCfOd`aYf3^X\TbS\`LeWfP_Xf=YfISQ\Vb%
S\`LeWfP_XfDYfBSJ\VTbS\`LeWfP_XfDf?b^^dfP_XfDfQfMd`aX

OXRbYHZ]]ZUEUM_
AH\Oee^f>bVZaeecfFdT^
UBecaWfUB_fUZ_\^dc]

Sb2f?\c]`e]fdc]fSeLecaW
Sb2fRc[W@f

d^fRcfI6XI4XfJIJ<

DIObYLZ[]Z][aM_
AH\Oee^fNbEaeec
FdT^fN_`aWfUB_
UZ_\^dc]fUB_
?\c]`e]fdc]
N_`aWfRc[W@f

DIObYZL[Z]][M_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT
NbEaWfN_\`fUZ_\K

^dc]fUB_f?\c]`e]
dc]fUBecaWfN_\`

Rc[Wf@

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

ER

6`W2`Wb5Q`K^^G

B`Q`P4`Zb5`QJ>b6`W2`W

B`Q`P4`bRb

5O'58O+$_YT Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fN[dafP_XfDI=YfQ]K
Ged^\`bcVf1<X=DfS3Xf:eae`fA;d`OeafQ`ed@YfRcfUZefNb`^a
N[__ Ỳf8cfCK0bcVf8cfUZefC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*SZd`]df/b[[d'Y
;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fCed`bcVfMd`]bfP_Xf(f$fDIYf?b^^dfP_X
DYfSb\daeYfFWbcVfQc]fCebcVfQaf/b[[dVeKSd`dLd[bYfUd[\.dfMd[K
VZd Ỳf 9b^a`bTaKMd[VZd Ỳf 0baZbcf UZef FbGba^f REf +`dGf MdcK
TZdWdaf Sd`dLd[bf Qc]f MdcTZdWdaf SdGbabf Md[VZd Ỳf !b[d
Md`^Zd]fMd[VZd`fQc]f8cfUZefHeVb^a`dab_cfREEbTefMd[VZd Ỳ
5O'58O+$_]T Q[[fUZdafMbeTefQc]fMd`Te[fN[dafP_XfDI1YfQ]K
Ged^\`bcVf<1X64fS3Xf:eae`fA;d`OeafQ`ed@YfRcfUZefNb`^a
N[__ Ỳf8cfCK0bcVf8cfUZefC\b[]bcVf5c_BcfQ^f*SZd`]df/b[[d'Y
;_c^a`\Tae]fRcfFdc]fCed`bcVfMd`]bfP_Xf(f$fDIYf?b^^dfP_X
DYfSb\daeYfFWbcVfQc]fCebcVfQaf/b[[dVeKSd`dLd[bYfUd[\.dfMd[K
VZd Ỳf 9b^a`bTaKMd[VZd Ỳf 0baZbcf UZef FbGba^f REf +`dGf MdcK
TZdWdaf Sd`dLd[bf Qc]f MdcTZdWdaf SdGbabf Md[VZd Ỳf !b[d
Md`^Zd]fMd[VZd`fQc]f8cfUZefHeVb^a`dab_cfREEbTefMd[VZd Ỳf

OXRb]EZ[FZ]a]M_
AH\Oee^fUBecaWfSeLec
FdT^fN_`aWfPbcefUZ_\K

^dc]fUB_f?\c]`e]fdc]
UB_fRc[W@fff

DIObYUZLLZaaaM_
AH\Oee^fSb2aeec

FdT^fNbEaWfNbLe
UZ_\^dc]fRc[W@f

DIObYZULZLaaM_
AH\Oee^fRcefFdT
Sb2aWfNbLefUZ_\K

^dc]fNbLef?\c]`e]
Rc[Wf@X

aL_aU_]a][

a[_aU_]a][

@^\A^^W

YYTaab`Nb\S

a[TaabGNR

aU_aU_]a][

N_`f]eadb[e]fae`G^fdc]fT_c]bab_c^f_EfaZef̂ d[eYfO[ed^ef̀ eEe`fa_faZef[bc.fO`_Lb]e]fbcfQ]baWdfCb`[df?_\^bcVfNbcdcTefFbGbae],SeT\`e]f;`e]ba_` ^fBe7^baefbXeXfV\\GXTMMVSN^-PW`W=^R`KP\4`@PQ>`=`GP\`>R=SNMGQSG_
^Q\P^X_-SQ_`J=\PSW_JWK^Q_X`Q-`^XP_`=\ _`fbXeXfV\\GXTMM<^X\CJ=\PSW0^`>R=SN

-IFLCBK31BA4B2A2( %E BK;?F96GJ�LEK>ffiHLG
'8IHLCK=?7"IJ ;EJF�IK<JG8IK+6?5JD:K,JDIDHLK)J7JFLE

{d^mJr` gh {Z~§YH$, ghH$mar g§ñWm, H$moH$U {d^mJ, 
H$moH$U ^dZ, 3 am _Obm, H$j H«$. 302, Zdr _w§~B©.

022-27571395-96 B© _ob - djrkkn@rediffmail.com

Omhra ZmoQ>rg
{d^mJr` gh{Z~§YH$ ghH$mar g§ñWm, H$moH$U {d^mJ, Zdr _w§~B© `m§À`mH$Sy>Z, hQ>Ho$e CX`moJ ZJa 
B§S>pñQ>́`b pà_m`gog H$mo-Am°n hm¡{g§J gmogm {b., gd} Z§.94,95,96,97, {hñgm Z§.3, pìhboO 
KmoS>~§Xa, ^mB©§Xa (ny), Vm.{O. R>mUo, `m g§ñWoÀ`m gd© g^mgXm§Zm H$i{dÊ`mV òV Amho H$r, 
gXa g§ñWoMr Zmo§XUr {Zîà^m{dV H$aÊ`mgmR>r {d^mJr` gh{Z~§YH$ ghH$mar g§ñWm, H$moH$U ^dZ, 
~obmnwa, Zdr _w§~B© òWo AO©Xma lr. naoe gË §̀Ð ìhmoam, `m§Zr _hmamï— ghH$mar g§ñWm A{Y{Z`_ 
1960 Mo H$b_ 21 A _Yrb VaVwXrZwgma {XZm§H$ 26/06/2015 amoOr `m H$m`m©b`mH$So> g§H$rU© 
AO© H«$.15/20 (05/15) XmIb Ho$bobm Amho. Ë`mZwgma AO©XmamH$Sy>Z g§~{YV njH$mam§Zm ZmoQ>rg 
nmR>{dÊ`mV Ambobr hmoVr na§Vw AX`mnn ©̀V H$mhr njH$ma gwZmdUrg hOa Pmbobo ZmhrV. Ë`m_wio 
Ë`m§Zm Ë`m§Mr ~mOy _m§S>Ê`mMr g§Yr {_iÊ`mgmR>r, _hmamï— ghH$mar g§ñWm {Z`_ 1961 Mo {Z`_ 18 
H$ _Yrb VaVwXrZwgma àË òH$ g^mgXmbm ZmoQ>rg XoUo ~§YZH$maH$ Agë`mZo d ZmoQ>rg naV Amboë`m gd© 
g^mgXmMo AMyH$ nÎmo {_iUo Aì`dhm ©̀ Agë`mZo gXaMr Om{ha ZmoQ>rg à{gÜX H$aÊ`mV§ òV Amho.

Ë`m_wio hQ>Ho$e CX`moJ ZJa B§S>pñQ>´`b pà_m`gog H$mo-Am°n hm¡{g§J gmogm {b., gd} 
Z§.94,95,96,97,{hñgm Z§. 3, pìhboO KmoS>~§Xa, ^mB©§Xa (ny), Vm. {O. R>mUo `m g§ñWoÀ`m 
gd© g^mgXm§Zm gw{MV H$aÊ`mV `oVo H$r, `m àm{YH$aUmg_moa àmá Pmboë`m _hmamï— ghH$mar 
g§ñWm A{Y{Z`_ 1960 Mo H$b_ 21 A A§VJ©VÀ`m g§H$rU© AO© H«$. 15/20 _Ü`o {XZm§H$ 
18/06/2024 amoOr Xwnmar 12.00 dmOVm {d^mJr` gh {Z~§YH$, ghH$mar g§ñWm, H$moH$U 
{d^mJ, Zdr _w§~B© `m§Mo g_moa gwZmdUr KoÊ`m§V `oUma Amho. gXa gwZmdUrg XmoÝhr njH$mam§Zr 
Amnbr ~mOw ì`º$re: {H§$dm Amnë`m dH$rbm§_m\$©V Amdí`H$ Ë`m H$mJXnÌm§gh hOa amhwZ boIr 
åhUUo _m§S>Uo Amdí`H$ Amho. gXa àH$aUr g§~§YrV njH$ma AZwnpñWV am{hë`mg gXa gwZmdUr 
EH$V\\$u KoD$Z {ZU©` KoÊ`m§V `oB©b.

Om.H«$.{dg{Z/{d-8/gwZm/g§H$rU© 15-20/06/2024 ghr/-
{XZm§H$: 16/05/2024. ({_br§X ^mboamd)

{d^mJr` gh {Z~§YH$,
ghH$mar g§ñWm, H$moH$U {d^mJ, Zdr_w§~B©


